FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PETER STOKES

Date of death: 19/02/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: Woodhouse Eaves, Lewes Road, Scaynes Hill,

Haywards Heath RH17 7PL in the United Kingdom

Address in Will: Woodhouse Eaves, Lewes Road, Scaynes Hill, West

Sussex RH17 7PL in the United Kingdom

Date of Will: 12/11/2012

Executor named in Will:HELEN SOPHIE DAVIDSON STOKES

Full name of applicant: ALLISON TOMPKINS

Address of applicant: Paddockhall Chambers, Paddockhall Road, Haywards

Heath, RH16 IHF in the United Kingdom

Relationship of applicant to deceased: stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Simmons Wolfhagen

Address for service: Level 4, 99 Bathurst Street Hobart Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

reseal of a foreign grant dated 11/08/2021

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Peter Stokes DX: N/A
Applicant/Firm name: Simmons Wolfhagen Tel: 6226 1200

Address: Level 4, 99 Bathurst Street Email: michelle.reinmuth@simwolf.com.au

Hobart, Tasmania Practitioner: M B Reinmuth